
Gettysburg (0-6 , 0-3) -vs- Carnegie Mellon (4-2 , 2-1)
10/18/2025 at Pittsburgh, Pa. (Gesling)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00 pm   End of Game: 3:48 pm   Duration: 2:48
Referee: Kevin Palek   Line Judge: Daniel Wetzel   Side Judge: K. MacFadyen   Umpire: Michael Nieglos
Back Judge: Brian Gogerty   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Kenneth Pittman   Field Judge: Ken Shugars
Temperature: 70   Weather: partly cloudy

Date: 10/18/2025
Site: Pittsburgh, Pa. (Gesling)
Attendance: 876

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
GC 0 0 7 13 20
CMU 7 24 10 3 44

Qtr Time Scoring Play GC CMU
1st 11:10 CMU - Giacomo Valente 1 yd run (Justin Caputo kick), 1 plays, 1 yards, TOP 0:02 0 7

2nd 08:18
CMU - Brendan McCullo 12 yd pass from Joey McGinnis I (Justin Caputo kick) 11 plays, 90 yards,
TOP 4:22 0 14

2nd 05:51
CMU - Reece Kolke 75 yd pass from Joey McGinnis I (Justin Caputo kick) 2 plays, 84 yards, TOP
0:43 0 21

2nd 01:19
CMU - Brendan McCullo 12 yd pass from Joey McGinnis I (Justin Caputo kick) 8 plays, 55 yards, TOP
3:34 0 28

2nd 00:00 CMU - Justin Caputo 41 yd field goal 3 plays, 24 yards, TOP 0:12 0 31

3rd 08:24
CMU - Brendan McCullo 17 yd pass from Joey McGinnis I (Justin Caputo kick) 2 plays, 56 yards, TOP
0:34 0 38

3rd 05:04 GC - Jason Roskam 7 yd pass from Sean Clark (Isaac ParksGill kick) 6 plays, 75 yards, TOP 3:20 7 38
3rd 01:14 CMU - Justin Caputo 25 yd field goal 9 plays, 58 yards, TOP 3:42 7 41
4th 11:25 GC - Josh Burke 1 yd pass from D Branstetter (Isaac ParksGill kick) 10 plays, 75 yards, TOP 4:49 14 41
4th 06:22 CMU - John Norell 21 yd field goal 11 plays, 62 yards, TOP 5:03 14 44

4th 01:02
GC - Matt O'Connor 4 yd pass from D Branstetter (Adam Wolkowski pass failed) 13 plays, 75 yards,
TOP 5:20 20 44



Team Statistics GC CMU
FIRST DOWNS 19 24
    Rushing 5 4
    Passing 8 20
    Penalty 6 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 97 103
    Attempts 36 23
    Avg. Per Rush 2.7 4.5
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 136 105
    Yds. Lost 39 2
NET YARDS Passing 243 429
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 21-42-1 26-38-0
    Avg. / Att. 5.8 11.3
    Avg. / Comp. 11.6 16.5
    TDs 3 4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 340 532
    Plays 78 61
    Avg. / Play 4.4 8.7
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 7-54 8-92
PUNTS-YARDS 3-101 1-23
    Avg. / Punt 33.7 23.0
    Net / Punt 31.0 23.0
    Inside 20 1 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 2 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-138 8-476
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 46.0 59.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 36.7 42.0
    Touchbacks 0 5
    Fair Catch 0 24
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-8-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 8.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-40-0 2-28-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 20.0 14.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-7-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:28 26:32
        1st Quarter 8:23 6:37
        2nd Quarter 6:09 8:51
        3rd Quarter 10:01 4:59
        4th Quarter 8:55 6:05
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 20 4 of 8
    4th Down Conversions 4 of 8 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 6-6
        Touchdowns 3-4 4-6
        Field Goals 0-4 2-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 1-3
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 3-4



Individual Offense
 
 

Gettysburg Carnegie Mellon

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Sean Clark 16 34 198 1 1 35 1
Drew Branstetter 5 8 45 2 0 23 0
Totals 21 42 243 3 1 35 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Joey McGinnis I 22 31 379 4 0 75 0
Jackson Salters 4 7 50 0 0 19 0
Totals 26 38 429 4 0 75 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Landon Hunt 10 95 1 94 0 65 9.4
Michael Zrelak 19 33 12 21 0 8 1.1
Drew Branstetter 2 6 0 6 0 5 3.0
Sean Clark 3 0 9 -9 0 0 -3.0
Kevin Regula 2 2 17 -15 0 2 -7.5
Totals 36 136 39 97 0 65 2.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Giacomo Valente 10 61 0 61 1 11 6.1
Joey McGinnis I 5 27 0 27 0 9 5.4
Shadrak Agyei 6 17 0 17 0 6 2.8
Team 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Totals 23 105 2 103 1 11 4.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Nick Wonsala 5 81 0 35
Jason Roskam 5 64 1 24
Matt O'Connor 3 38 1 25
Josh Burke 3 23 1 16
James McCarren 1 9 0 9
Aidan Lowry 1 9 0 9
Kevin Regula 1 8 0 8
Jackson Field 1 6 0 6
Landon Hunt 1 5 0 5
Totals 21 243 3 35

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Reece Kolke 6 170 1 75
Brendan McCullo 8 83 3 19
Nick McCullough 3 45 0 20
Danny Moynihan 2 36 0 24
Carter Sheets 2 35 0 24
Luca Cuttita 2 26 0 19
Giacomo Valente 2 19 0 13
Jake Langdon 1 15 0 15
Totals 26 429 4 75

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Danny Vanarsdale 3 101 33.7 38 1 0 0
Totals 3 101 33.7 38 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
John Norell 1 23 23.0 23 1 0 0
Totals 1 23 23.0 23 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Kevin Regula 0 0 0 2 40 33 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 2 40 33 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Brendan McCullo 1 8 8 1 5 5 0 0 0
Nick McCullough 0 0 0 1 23 23 0 0 0
Jack Lawson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 7
Total 1 8 8 2 28 23 1 7 7

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Justin Caputo 1st 05:12 41
MISSE
D

Justin Caputo 2nd 00:00 41 GOOD
Justin Caputo 3rd 01:14 25 GOOD
John Norell 4th 06:22 21 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Nolan Kruse 3 138 0 1 46.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Noah Godhard 7 436 5 0 62.0
John Norell 1 40 0 0 40.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Gettysburg Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Ty Can 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Nate DeLorenzo 5 1 6 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Tyler Wells 4 2 6 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Zach Chostaka 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Danny Breheney 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brandon Wu 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Alden Harrison 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Bendowski 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kevin Regula 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Rhyne 2 — 2 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Wesley Heagy 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rob Shultz 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joey Martin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Arthur Stubbs — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jason Roskam 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Karpovich — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex Estes 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
George Branin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 24 56.0 1.0/4 —/0 1 1/— - 5 — —

Carnegie Mellon Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Ethan Ming 6 1 7 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Mitchell Stokey 5 1 6 2.0/4 1.0/3 — —/— - 1 — —
Leighton Tarke 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Bennett Grace 4 1 5 2.5/6 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Jacob Franze 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Archie Lawler 3 1 4 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Huffman 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Victor Ruhland 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jack Lawson 2 1 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— 1-7 — — —
Enzo DeFranco 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ty Kadur 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Lucas Hazard 1 2 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Barrett Schmitz 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Luke Wiedau 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Noah Godhard 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Connor Warren 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Jack Korzeniows 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Logan Armstrong — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Darin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grayson Metz — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gabe Bonnet 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Amani Tchamwa — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
DJ Johnson — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - 1 — —
Darius Green — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Joey Orlando — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Totals 44 18 62.0 9.0/22 1.0/3 — 1/— 1-7 4 — 9



Drive Chart
 
 
Gettysburg

Carnegie Mellon

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st GC15 12:13 PUNT GC01 11:12 FUMB 4-(-14) 1:01
1st GC43 11:04 KO GC48 09:00 PUNT 3-5 2:04
1st GC24 05:12 FGA CMU10 12:40 DOWNS 16-66 7:32
2nd GC25 08:18 KO GC46 06:34 PUNT 4-21 1:44
2nd GC25 05:51 KO GC26 04:53 PUNT 3-1 0:58
2nd GC16 01:12 KO GC39 00:12 INT 4-23 1:00
3rd GC25 15:00 KO CMU29 11:08 DOWNS 11-46 3:52
3rd CMU48 10:33 FUMB CMU43 08:58 DOWNS 4-5 1:35
3rd GC25 08:24 KO CMU00 05:04 TD 6-75 3:20
3rd GC25 01:14 KO CMU00 11:25 TD 10-75 4:49
4th GC25 06:22 KO CMU00 01:02 TD 13-75 5:20

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CMU33 15:00 KO GC38 12:13 PUNT 6-29 2:47
1st GC01 11:12 FUMB GC00 11:10 TD 1-1 0:02
1st CMU26 09:00 PUNT GC23 05:12 FGA 8-51 3:48
2nd CMU10 12:40 DOWNS GC00 08:18 TD 11-90 4:22
2nd CMU16 06:34 PUNT GC00 05:51 TD 2-84 0:43
2nd CMU45 04:53 PUNT GC00 01:19 TD 8-55 3:34
2nd GC47 00:12 INT GC23 15:00 FG 3-24 0:12
3rd CMU29 11:08 DOWNS CMU48 10:33 FUMB 2-19 0:35
3rd CMU44 08:58 DOWNS GC00 08:24 TD 2-56 0:34
3rd CMU35 04:56 KO GC07 01:14 FG 9-58 3:42
4th CMU35 11:25 KO GC03 06:22 FG 11-62 5:03
4th CMU47 01:01 KO CMU45 00:00 HALF 2-(-2) 1:01



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Gettysburg wins toss, defers, CMU to receive and defend west GC ball on GC35, clock 15:00. Nolan Kruse kickoff 37 yards to the CMU28,
Brendan McCullo return 5 yards to the CMU33 (Kevin Regula). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Carnegie Mellon at 15:00
1st and 10 at CMU33 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CMU33 Giacomo Valente rush for 1 yard to the CMU34 (Brandon Wu).
2nd and 9 at CMU34 Giacomo Valente rush for 5 yards to the CMU39 (Zach Chostaka;Danny Breheney).
3rd and 4 at CMU39 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Reece Kolke for 20 yards to the GC41, 1ST DOWN CMU (Ty Can).
1st and 10 at GC41 Joey McGinnis I pass incomplete to Brendan McCullo (Ty Can).
2nd and 10 at GC41 Joey McGinnis I pass incomplete to Nick McCullough, dropped pass.
3rd and 10 at GC41 Joey McGinnis I rush for 3 yards to the GC38 (Zach Chostaka;Tyler Wells), out-of-bounds.
4th and 7 at GC38 John Norell punt 23 yards to the GC15, downed.
Total 6 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 2:47

Gettysburg at 12:13
1st and 10 at GC15 GETTYSBURG drive start at 12:13.
1st and 10 at GC15 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Nick Wonsala, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at GC15 Michael Zrelak rush for 3 yards to the GC18 (Jack Lawson;Victor Ruhland).
3rd and 7 at GC18 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Josh Burke (DJ Johnson).
4th and 7 at GC18 Kevin Regula rush for loss of 10 yards to the GC8, fumble by Kevin Regula recovered by CMU DJ Johnson at GC1.
Total 4 plays, -14 yardsTime of Possession: 1:01

Carnegie Mellon at 11:12
1st and GOAL at GC01 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 11:12.
1st and GOAL at GC01 Giacomo Valente rush for 1 yard to the GC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:10.
1st and GOAL at GC03 Justin Caputo kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CMU35 Noah Godhard kickoff 55 yards to the GC10, Kevin Regula return 33 yards to the GC43 (Noah Godhard), out-of-

bounds.
Total 1 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:02

Gettysburg 0-7 Carnegie Mellon

Gettysburg at 11:04
1st and 10 at GC43 GETTYSBURG drive start at 11:04.
1st and 10 at GC43 Michael Zrelak rush for 2 yards to the GC45 (Leighton Tarke).
2nd and 8 at GC45 Michael Zrelak rush for loss of 1 yard to the GC44 (Bennett Grace;Lucas Hazard).
3rd and 9 at GC44 Sean Clark pass complete to Nick Wonsala for 4 yards to the GC48 (Bennett Grace).
4th and 5 at GC48 D Vanarsdale punt 34 yards to the CMU18, Brendan McCullo return 8 yards to the CMU26 (Nate DeLorenzo).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 2:04

Carnegie Mellon at 09:00
1st and 10 at CMU26 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 09:00.
1st and 10 at CMU26 Giacomo Valente rush for 7 yards to the CMU33 (Mike Bendowski;Ty Can).
2nd and 3 at CMU33 Giacomo Valente rush for 9 yards to the CMU42, 1ST DOWN CMU (Justin Rhyne).
1st and 10 at CMU42 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Reece Kolke for 13 yards to the GC45, 1ST DOWN CMU (Ty Can;Tyler Wells).
1st and 10 at GC45 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Reece Kolke for 18 yards to the GC27, 1ST DOWN CMU.
1st and 10 at GC27 Joey McGinnis I rush for 9 yards to the GC18 (Ty Can), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 1 at GC18 PENALTY CMU false start (Charlie Katarin) 5 yards to the GC23.
2nd and 6 at GC23 Shadrak Agyei rush for 2 yards to the GC21 (Alex Estes).
3rd and 4 at GC21 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Carter Sheets for 21 yards to the GC0, clock 05:46, PENALTY CMU ineligible

downfield on pass (Conor Gaul) 5 yards to the GC26, NO PLAY.
3rd and 9 at GC26 Joey McGinnis I rush for 3 yards to the GC23 (Brandon Wu), out-of-bounds.
4th and 6 at GC23 Justin Caputo field goal attempt from 41 MISSED - hit right upright, spot at GC24.
Total 8 plays, 51 yardsTime of Possession: 3:48

Gettysburg at 05:12
1st and 10 at GC24 GETTYSBURG drive start at 05:12.
1st and 10 at GC24 Sean Clark pass complete to James McCarren for 9 yards to the GC33 (Ethan Ming).
2nd and 1 at GC33 Sean Clark sacked for loss of 3 yards to the GC30 (Mitchell Stokey).
3rd and 4 at GC30 Michael Zrelak rush for 4 yards to the GC34, 1ST DOWN GC (Ethan Ming).
1st and 10 at GC34 Sean Clark pass complete to Josh Burke for 16 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN GC (Enzo DeFranco).
1st and 10 at GC50 Michael Zrelak rush for loss of 2 yards to the GC48 (Bennett Grace).



2nd and 12 at GC48 Michael Zrelak rush for 5 yards to the CMU47 (Gabe Bonnet).
3rd and 7 at CMU47 Sean Clark pass complete to Jason Roskam for 5 yards to the CMU42 (Enzo DeFranco), out-of-bounds.
4th and 2 at CMU42 Sean Clark pass complete to Jason Roskam for 5 yards to the CMU37, 1ST DOWN GC (Jack Lawson).
1st and 10 at CMU37 Sean Clark pass incomplete to James McCarren, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at CMU37 Michael Zrelak rush for 8 yards to the CMU29 (Leighton Tarke).
3rd and 2 at CMU29 Michael Zrelak rush for loss of 3 yards to the CMU32 (Bennett Grace).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 5 at CMU32 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 5 at CMU32 PENALTY GC false start (David Ludwig) 5 yards to the CMU37.
4th and 10 at CMU37 Sean Clark pass complete to Jason Roskam for 24 yards to the CMU13, 1ST DOWN GC (Barrett Schmitz).
1st and 10 at CMU13 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Matt O'Connor, QB hurry by Amani Tchamwa.
2nd and 10 at CMU13 Michael Zrelak rush for loss of 3 yards to the CMU16 (Ethan Ming), out-of-bounds.
3rd and 13 at CMU16 Sean Clark pass complete to Jackson Field for 6 yards to the CMU10 (Jacob Franze).
4th and 7 at CMU10 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Michael Zrelak, QB hurry by Bennett Grace.
Total 16 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 7:32

Carnegie Mellon at 12:40
1st and 10 at CMU10 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 12:40.
1st and 10 at CMU10 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Reece Kolke for 5 yards to the CMU15 (Tyler Wells).
2nd and 5 at CMU15 Joey McGinnis I pass incomplete to Brendan McCullo.
3rd and 5 at CMU15 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Brendan McCullo for 17 yards to the CMU32, 1ST DOWN CMU (Ty Can).
1st and 10 at CMU32 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Nick McCullough for 16 yards to the CMU48, 1ST DOWN CMU (Nate

DeLorenzo).
1st and 10 at CMU48 Joey McGinnis I rush for 5 yards to the GC47 (Brandon Wu).
2nd and 5 at GC47 Giacomo Valente rush for 7 yards to the GC40, 1ST DOWN CMU (Zach Chostaka).
1st and 10 at GC40 Giacomo Valente rush for 4 yards to the GC36 (Zach Chostaka).
2nd and 6 at GC36 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Carter Sheets for 11 yards to the GC25, 1ST DOWN CMU (Alden

Harrison;Danny Breheney).
1st and 10 at GC25 Joey McGinnis I pass incomplete to Brendan McCullo.
2nd and 10 at GC25 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Giacomo Valente for 13 yards to the GC12, 1ST DOWN CMU (Rob Shultz).
1st and 10 at GC12 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Brendan McCullo for 12 yards to the GC0, 1ST DOWN CMU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 08:18.
1st and GOAL at GC03 Justin Caputo kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CMU35 Noah Godhard kickoff 65 yards to the GC0, touchback.
Total 11 plays, 90 yardsTime of Possession: 4:22

Gettysburg 0-14 Carnegie Mellon

Gettysburg at 08:18
1st and 10 at GC25 GETTYSBURG drive start at 08:18.
1st and 10 at GC25 Landon Hunt rush for 18 yards to the GC43, 1ST DOWN GC (Victor Ruhland;Archie Lawler).
1st and 10 at GC43 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Jason Roskam, QB hurry by Ty Kadur.
2nd and 10 at GC43 Landon Hunt rush for 2 yards to the GC45 (Archie Lawler).
3rd and 8 at GC45 Landon Hunt rush for 1 yard to the GC46 (Mitchell Stokey;Leighton Tarke).
4th and 7 at GC46 D Vanarsdale punt 38 yards to the CMU16, fair catch by Brendan McCullo.
Total 4 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 1:44

Carnegie Mellon at 06:34
1st and 10 at CMU16 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 06:34.
1st and 10 at CMU16 Giacomo Valente rush for 9 yards to the CMU25 (Zach Chostaka), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 1 at CMU25 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Reece Kolke for 75 yards to the GC0, 1ST DOWN CMU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

05:51.
1st and GOAL at GC03 Justin Caputo kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CMU35 Noah Godhard kickoff 65 yards to the GC0, touchback.
Total 2 plays, 84 yardsTime of Possession: 0:43

Gettysburg 0-21 Carnegie Mellon

Gettysburg at 05:51
1st and 10 at GC25 GETTYSBURG drive start at 05:51.
1st and 10 at GC25 Landon Hunt rush for 1 yard to the GC26 (Amani Tchamwa;Ethan Ming).
2nd and 9 at GC26 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Nick Wonsala, QB hurry by Connor Warren.
3rd and 9 at GC26 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Nick Wonsala.
4th and 9 at GC26 D Vanarsdale punt 29 yards to the CMU45, fair catch by Brendan McCullo, PENALTY CMU RNK declined.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:58

Carnegie Mellon at 04:53



1st and 10 at CMU45 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 04:53.
1st and 10 at CMU45 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Brendan McCullo for loss of 4 yards to the CMU41 (Tyler Wells).
2nd and 14 at CMU41 Giacomo Valente rush for 11 yards to the GC48 (Brandon Wu).
3rd and 3 at GC48 Joey McGinnis I rush for 7 yards to the GC41, 1ST DOWN CMU (Tyler Wells), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at GC41 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Brendan McCullo for 4 yards to the GC37 (Mike Bendowski;Joey Martin).
2nd and 6 at GC37 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Giacomo Valente for 6 yards to the GC31, 1ST DOWN CMU (Danny Breheney).
1st and 10 at GC31 Joey McGinnis I pass incomplete to Danny Moynihan (Danny Breheney).
2nd and 10 at GC31 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Brendan McCullo for 19 yards to the GC12, 1ST DOWN CMU (Nick

Karpovich;Arthur Stubbs).
1st and 10 at GC12 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Brendan McCullo for 12 yards to the GC0, 1ST DOWN CMU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 01:19.
1st and GOAL at GC03 Justin Caputo kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CMU35 Noah Godhard kickoff 56 yards to the GC9, Kevin Regula return 7 yards to the GC16 (Josh Huffman), PENALTY

GC holding (Jude Campbell) 8 yards to the GC8.
Total 8 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 3:34

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, CMU ball on CMU35. Noah Godhard kickoff 65 yards to the GC0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

Gettysburg 0-28 Carnegie Mellon

Gettysburg at 01:12
1st and 10 at GC08 GETTYSBURG drive start at 01:12.
1st and 10 at GC08 Sean Clark pass complete to Josh Burke for 6 yards to the GC14.
2nd and 4 at GC14 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Nick Wonsala, PENALTY CMU pass interference (Connor Warren) 7 yards to the

GC21, 1ST DOWN GC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at GC21 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Jason Roskam, PENALTY CMU roughing passer (Amani Tchamwa) 15 yards to the

GC36, 1ST DOWN GC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at GC36 Michael Zrelak rush for 3 yards to the GC39 (Mitchell Stokey).
2nd and 7 at GC39 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Nick Wonsala.
3rd and 7 at GC39 Sean Clark pass intercepted by Jack Lawson at the CMU46, Jack Lawson return 7 yards to the GC47 (Jason

Roskam).
Total 4 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

Carnegie Mellon at 00:12
1st and 10 at GC47 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 00:12.
1st and 10 at GC47 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Danny Moynihan for 24 yards to the GC23, 1ST DOWN CMU (Tyler Wells).
1st and 10 at GC23 Timeout Carnegie Mellon, clock 00:05.
1st and 10 at GC23 Joey McGinnis I pass incomplete to DJ Johnson.
2nd and 10 at GC23 Justin Caputo field goal attempt from 41 GOOD, clock 00:00, PENALTY GC substitution infraction declined.
1st and GOAL at CMU35 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 0:12

Gettysburg 0-31 Carnegie Mellon

Gettysburg at 15:00
1st and 10 at GC25 GETTYSBURG drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at GC25 Michael Zrelak rush for 2 yards to the GC27 (Bennett Grace).
2nd and 8 at GC27 Michael Zrelak rush for 1 yard to the GC28 (Connor Warren).
3rd and 7 at GC28 Timeout Gettysburg, clock 13:37.
3rd and 7 at GC28 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Jason Roskam (Lucas Hazard), PENALTY GC holding (P McAuliffe) 11 yards to the

GC17, NO PLAY.
3rd and 18 at GC17 Sean Clark pass complete to Matt O'Connor for 25 yards to the GC42, 1ST DOWN GC (Jacob Franze).
1st and 10 at GC42 Sean Clark pass incomplete, QB hurry by Gabe Bonnet, PENALTY GC holding (Harsh Shah) 10 yards to the GC32,

NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at GC32 Sean Clark pass complete to Matt O'Connor for 9 yards to the GC41 (Ethan Ming).
2nd and 11 at GC41 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Nick Wonsala.
3rd and 11 at GC41 Sean Clark pass complete to Nick Wonsala for 15 yards to the CMU44, 1ST DOWN GC (Josh Huffman).
1st and 10 at CMU44 Michael Zrelak rush for no gain to the CMU44 (Ty Kadur).
2nd and 10 at CMU44 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Jason Roskam, PENALTY CMU pass interference (Victor Ruhland) 15 yards to the

CMU29, 1ST DOWN GC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CMU29 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Jackson Field, QB hurry by Joey Orlando.
2nd and 10 at CMU29 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Nick Wonsala.
3rd and 10 at CMU29 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Matt O'Connor (Leighton Tarke).
4th and 10 at CMU29 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Jason Roskam, QB hurry by Connor Warren.
Total 11 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 3:52

Carnegie Mellon at 11:08
1st and 10 at CMU29 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 11:08.
1st and 10 at CMU29 Giacomo Valente rush for 7 yards to the CMU36 (Nate DeLorenzo;Ty Can).
2nd and 3 at CMU36 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Danny Moynihan for 12 yards to the CMU48, fumble forced by Justin Rhyne,

fumble by Danny Moynihan recovered by GC Nate DeLorenzo at CMU48.



Total 2 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 0:35
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Gettysburg at 10:33
1st and 10 at CMU48 GETTYSBURG drive start at 10:33.
1st and 10 at CMU48 Timeout Carnegie Mellon, clock 10:33.
1st and 10 at CMU48 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Michael Zrelak, QB hurry by Amani Tchamwa.
2nd and 10 at CMU48 Michael Zrelak rush for 1 yard to the CMU47 (Mitchell Stokey).
3rd and 9 at CMU47 Sean Clark pass complete to Nick Wonsala for 4 yards to the CMU43 (Jacob Franze).
4th and 5 at CMU43 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Matt O'Connor, QB hurry by Luke Wiedau.
Total 4 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Carnegie Mellon at 08:58
1st and 10 at CMU43 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 08:58.
1st and 10 at CMU43 CMU ball on CMU44, clock 08:58.
1st and 10 at CMU44 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 08:58.
1st and 10 at CMU44 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Reece Kolke for 39 yards to the GC17, 1ST DOWN CMU (Ty Can).
1st and 10 at GC17 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Brendan McCullo for 17 yards to the GC0, 1ST DOWN CMU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 08:24.
1st and GOAL at GC03 Justin Caputo kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CMU35 Noah Godhard kickoff 65 yards to the GC0, touchback.
Total 2 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 0:34

Gettysburg 0-38 Carnegie Mellon

Gettysburg at 08:24
1st and 10 at GC25 GETTYSBURG drive start at 08:24.
1st and 10 at GC25 Sean Clark pass complete to Landon Hunt for 5 yards to the GC30 (Luke Wiedau).
2nd and 5 at GC30 Landon Hunt rush for 4 yards to the GC34 (Josh Huffman).
3rd and 1 at GC34 Landon Hunt rush for 65 yards to the CMU1, 1ST DOWN GC (Archie Lawler).
1st and GOAL at CMU01 Landon Hunt rush for no gain to the CMU1 (Jacob Franze;Josh Huffman).
2nd and GOAL at CMU01 Sean Clark rush for loss of 6 yards to the CMU7 (Archie Lawler).
3rd and GOAL at CMU07 Sean Clark pass complete to Jason Roskam for 7 yards to the CMU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:04.
1st and GOAL at CMU03 Isaac ParksGill kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at GC35 PENALTY GC encroachment 5 yards to the GC30.
1st and GOAL at GC30 Nolan Kruse kickoff 58 yards to the CMU12, Nick McCullough return 23 yards to the CMU35 (Kevin Regula).
Total 6 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 3:20

Gettysburg 7-38 Carnegie Mellon

Carnegie Mellon at 04:56
1st and 10 at CMU35 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 04:56.
1st and 10 at CMU35 Shadrak Agyei rush for 2 yards to the CMU37 (Nate DeLorenzo).
2nd and 8 at CMU37 Joey McGinnis I pass incomplete to Nick McCullough.
3rd and 8 at CMU37 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Nick McCullough for 20 yards to the GC43, 1ST DOWN CMU (Zach

Chostaka;Wesley Heagy).
1st and 10 at GC43 Shadrak Agyei rush for 6 yards to the GC37 (Wesley Heagy).
2nd and 4 at GC37 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Carter Sheets for 24 yards to the GC13, 1ST DOWN CMU (Alden

Harrison;Danny Breheney).
1st and 10 at GC13 Joey McGinnis I pass incomplete to Nick McCullough.
2nd and 10 at GC13 Joey McGinnis I pass complete to Brendan McCullo for 6 yards to the GC7 (Danny Breheney;Rob Shultz).
3rd and 4 at GC07 Joey McGinnis I pass incomplete to Reece Kolke (Tyler Wells).
4th and 4 at GC07 Justin Caputo field goal attempt from 25 GOOD, clock 01:14.
1st and GOAL at CMU35 Noah Godhard kickoff 65 yards to the GC0, touchback.
Total 9 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 3:42

Gettysburg 7-41 Carnegie Mellon

Gettysburg at 01:14
1st and 10 at GC25 GETTYSBURG drive start at 01:14.
1st and 10 at GC25 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Nick Wonsala, PENALTY CMU pass interference (Ethan Ming) 15 yards to the

GC40, 1ST DOWN GC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at GC40 Michael Zrelak rush for 1 yard to the GC41 (Lucas Hazard).
2nd and 9 at GC41 Sean Clark pass incomplete to Josh Burke (Mitchell Stokey).
3rd and 9 at GC41 Sean Clark pass complete to Nick Wonsala for 23 yards to the CMU36, 1ST DOWN GC (Ethan Ming).

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at CMU36 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at CMU36 Michael Zrelak rush for loss of 1 yard to the CMU37 (Mitchell Stokey).



2nd and 11 at CMU37 Michael Zrelak rush for loss of 2 yards to the CMU39 (Jack Lawson).
3rd and 13 at CMU39 Sean Clark pass complete to Nick Wonsala for 35 yards to the CMU4, 1ST DOWN GC (Ethan Ming).
1st and GOAL at CMU04 Michael Zrelak rush for 3 yards to the CMU1 (Leighton Tarke).
2nd and GOAL at CMU01 Michael Zrelak rush for no gain to the CMU1 (Lucas Hazard;Leighton Tarke).
3rd and GOAL at CMU01 Sean Clark rush for no gain to the CMU1 (Mitchell Stokey).
4th and GOAL at CMU01 D Branstetter pass complete to Josh Burke for 1 yard to the CMU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:25.
1st and GOAL at CMU03 Isaac ParksGill kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at GC35 Nolan Kruse kickoff 43 yards to the CMU22, out-of-bounds, CMU ball on CMU35, clock 11:25.
Total 10 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 4:49

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Gettysburg 14-41 Carnegie Mellon

Carnegie Mellon at 11:25
1st and 10 at CMU35 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 11:25.
1st and 10 at CMU35 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 11:25.
1st and 10 at CMU35 Shadrak Agyei rush for 4 yards to the CMU39 (Brandon Wu).
2nd and 6 at CMU39 Jackson Salters pass complete to Jake Langdon for 15 yards to the GC46, 1ST DOWN CMU (Mike Bendowski),

out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at GC46 Jackson Salters pass complete to Luca Cuttita for 19 yards to the GC27, 1ST DOWN CMU (Nate DeLorenzo).
1st and 10 at GC27 Jackson Salters pass incomplete to Nick McCullough (Brandon Wu).
2nd and 10 at GC27 Shadrak Agyei rush for 5 yards to the GC22 (Rob Shultz), PENALTY GC offside defense (Ryan Weems) 5 yards to

the GC22, NO PLAY.
2nd and 5 at GC22 1st and 5.
1st and 5 at GC22 Jackson Salters pass complete to Luca Cuttita for 7 yards to the GC15, 1ST DOWN CMU.
1st and 10 at GC15 Jackson Salters pass complete to Nick McCullough for 9 yards to the GC6 (Nate DeLorenzo).
2nd and 1 at GC06 Shadrak Agyei rush for 2 yards to the GC4, 1ST DOWN CMU (Alden Harrison;George Branin).
1st and GOAL at GC04 Jackson Salters pass incomplete to Luca Cuttita.
2nd and GOAL at GC04 Shadrak Agyei rush for 1 yard to the GC3 (Alden Harrison).
3rd and GOAL at GC03 Jackson Salters pass incomplete to Luca Cuttita (Tyler Wells).
4th and GOAL at GC03 John Norell field goal attempt from 21 GOOD, clock 06:22.
1st and GOAL at CMU35 John Norell kickoff 64 yards to the GC1, fair catch by Kevin Regula.
Total 11 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 5:03

Gettysburg 14-44 Carnegie Mellon

Gettysburg at 06:22
1st and 10 at GC25 GETTYSBURG drive start at 06:22.
1st and 10 at GC25 D Branstetter pass complete to Aidan Lowry for 9 yards to the GC34 (Jack Korzeniows).
2nd and 1 at GC34 D Branstetter rush for 1 yard to the GC35, 1ST DOWN GC.
1st and 10 at GC35 D Branstetter rush for 5 yards to the GC40 (Enzo DeFranco).
2nd and 5 at GC40 Landon Hunt rush for loss of 1 yard to the GC39 (Logan Armstrong;Grayson Metz).
3rd and 6 at GC39 D Branstetter pass complete to Jason Roskam for 23 yards to the CMU38, 1ST DOWN GC (Ty Kadur), out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at CMU38 Landon Hunt rush for 2 yards to the CMU36 (Ty Kadur).
2nd and 8 at CMU36 D Branstetter pass incomplete to Jason Roskam (Enzo DeFranco), PENALTY CMU pass interference (Enzo

DeFranco) 15 yards to the CMU21, 1ST DOWN GC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CMU21 D Branstetter pass incomplete to Aidan Lowry, QB hurry by Joey Orlando.
2nd and 10 at CMU21 Landon Hunt rush for 2 yards to the CMU19 (Matt Darin).
3rd and 8 at CMU19 D Branstetter rush for 8 yards to the CMU11 (Darius Green), out-of-bounds, PENALTY GC holding (Landon Hunt)

10 yards to the CMU29, NO PLAY.
3rd and 18 at CMU29 D Branstetter pass incomplete to Nick Wonsala, PENALTY CMU pass interference (Darius Green) 15 yards to the

CMU14, 1ST DOWN GC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CMU14 D Branstetter pass incomplete to Nick Wonsala.
2nd and 10 at CMU14 D Branstetter pass incomplete to Matt O'Connor (Darius Green).
3rd and 10 at CMU14 D Branstetter pass complete to Kevin Regula for 8 yards to the CMU6 (Victor Ruhland), out-of-bounds.
4th and 2 at CMU06 Kevin Regula rush for 2 yards to the CMU4, 1ST DOWN GC (Barrett Schmitz;Luke Wiedau).
1st and GOAL at CMU04 D Branstetter pass complete to Matt O'Connor for 4 yards to the CMU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:02.
1st and GOAL at CMU03 Anthony Comeau pass attempt to Adam Wolkowski failed.
1st and GOAL at GC35 Isaac ParksGill kickoff 18 yards to the CMU47, on-side kick, recovered by CMU on CMU47.
Total 13 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 5:20

Gettysburg 20-44 Carnegie Mellon

Carnegie Mellon at 01:01
1st and 10 at CMU47 CARNEGIE MELLON drive start at 01:01.
1st and 10 at CMU47 Team rush for loss of 1 yard to the CMU46.
2nd and 11 at CMU46 Team rush for loss of 1 yard to the CMU45.
3rd and 12 at CMU45 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:01

Gettysburg 20-44 Carnegie Mellon


